ADVERTISEMENT

ঃ সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা



Directorate General of Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

1st Time Tender

1. Sealed tenders (single envelop system) in local currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/suppliers (enlisted firms in DGDP) for supply of the following items for "Bangladesh Army":

Ser	Nomenclature	Date of	f selling	Date of opening	Currency	Tender No.
No.		From	То		e e e	
A.	Various type of Beret Size-7 Qty-30,050 Nos.	16/01/2011	12/02/2011	13/02/2011	Local	62637/P-6
2.	Tender schedule	with detail	il specificati	ons/conditions	will be av	ailable on

payment as per IT selling rate (non-refundable) during office hour between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hours and will be opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderers (if present). ISPR/Misc/499

Major 03/01/11 For Director General **GD-60**

Eligibility of tenderers

Price of tender document

Name and address of the office for

Brief description of works & services

Name of official inviting the tender

tender

Biddyut/Jana-661(6)/5/1/11

GD-133

Designation and address inviting the

selling the tender document

BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd.

Construction of Kodda 150 MW±10% Power Plant (HFO Fired Engine Generating Sets) Project

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Invitation for International Tender

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Power Division.		
2.	Procuring entity name	BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd.		
3.	Invitation for	Tenders for engineering, design, manufacturing, inspection, supply, installation, erection, testing & commissioning of Kodda 150 MW±10% Power Plant (HFO Fired Engine Generating Sets) Project on turnkey basis at Kodda, Gazipur, Bangladesh.		
4.	Procurement method	Open tendering method. The tenderers shall submit the technical and financial proposal in two separate envelopes in accordance with the requirements of the tender documents.		
5.	Source of fund	Supplier's Credit.		
6.	Invitation for tenders Ref. & date	Memo No: B-R Powergen/Board-04/2010/16 Date: 04/01/2011.		
7.	Start of selling tender document	12th January 2011.		
8.	Tender name	Construction of Kodda 150 MW±10% Power Plant (HFO Fired Engine Generating Sets) Project.		
9.	Time for completion of commissioning from the effective date of contract	450 days.		

internationally reputed firms or consortium who are actually engaged and experienced in the lines of work described herein. The tenderer himself and/or a member of JVCA having minimum 20% stake shall have experience in complete design, manufacturing, supply, erection, installation, testing and commissioning and put into commercial operation of Power Stations/Plants having capacity equal to or higher than the offered plant during last ten (10) years which is located outside the own country of the tenderer/JVCA partner and has been in continuous commercial operation for minimum two (2) years as mentioned in Clause 5.0 of

instructions to tenderers.

Tenders will only be considered from

Tk. 10,000.00 (ten thousand) only payable in the

1.00	THOO OF LONGOT GOODINGTO	form of Pay-Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Secretary, BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd, Dhaka for each set of tender document.
12.	Amount of tender security	US\$ 500,000 in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank of Bangladesh or by a foreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh payable in favour of the Secretary, BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd.
13.	Validity of tender and tender security	180 (one hundred eighty) days and 208 (two hundred and eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.

		Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. Director of Purchase Bangladesh Power Development Board WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A Dhaka-1000.
15.	Name and address of the office for receiving and opening of tender	Secretary BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd. Bangladesh Power Development Board

Secretary

BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd

	receiving and opening of tender	BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd. Bangladesh Power Development Board				
		WAPDA Building (1st Floor), Motijheel C/A Dhaka-1000.				
16.	Last date and time for selling the tender document	Date: 13th March 2011 Time: 17.00 hours (BST).				
17.	Last date and time for submission of tenders	Date: 14th March 2011 Time: 11.00 hours (BST).				
18.	Date and time for opening of tenders	The tenders shall be opened at 11.30 hours BST, 14th March, 2011 tenderers and their				

		authorized representative are allowed to attend.
19.	Date and time of pre-tender meeting	10.00 hours BST, 9th February 2011.
20.	Place of pre-tender meeting	Biddyut Bhaban (9th Floor) 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000.
21.	Special instructions	Tender documents will be posted in the BPDB website: http://www.bpdb.govt.bd, REB website: http://www.reb.gov.bd and RPCI website:

Secretary

http://www.reb.gov.bd and RPCL website:	
http://www.rpcl.org.bd	9
Tenders submitted by Fax, Telex, Swift, Cable,	
E-mail & by post/courier shall not be accepted.	
The procuring entity reserves the right to accept	
any or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance	
without assigning any reason.	

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason.
Complete engineering, design, manufacturing, inspection, testing, supply, delivery to the site, site preparation, related civil and building works,

installation, erection, testing & commissioning of
HFO Fired 2/4 Stroke Engine Generating Sets
Power Plant Project [capacity of each identical
unit is not less than 8 MW] having net output of
150 MW±10% at site conditions of 35°C, 1.013
bar, 98% RH, including necessary auxiliaries and
ancillaries on turnkey basis as stated in the
scope of work of the tender document. The
tenderer shall also provide 2 (two) years
warranty period for the entire work as well as
long term service under a Long Term Service
Agreement (LTSA) for the next 4 years.
Md. Mahbubur Rahman.

BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd. House No. 19, Road-1/B, Sector-09 Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230. Tel: 8912274 (PABX) Fax: 88-02-8922526 Md. Mahbubur Rahman Secretary

BPDB-RPCL Powergen Ltd.

House No. 19, Road-1/B, Sector-09

Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

প্রশাসন শাখা

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

3.	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	8	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।
٤.	অর্থের উৎস	8	জিওবি।
o.	দরপত্র আহবানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	00	জাসস/প্রশা/এক-০২/২০০৮-২০০৯/(অংশ- ১)/১৭১ তারিখঃ ০৬/০১/২০১১।
8.	দরপত্রের ধরণ	00	ওপেন টেভার।
¢.	মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	00	প্যাকেজ নং ১৯ (লট-১): ডেস্কটপ ও ল্যাপটপ কম্পিউটার।
৬.	সরবরাহের সময়	8	চুক্তি অনুযায়ী অথবা ০৩ (তিন) মাস।
٩.	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	*	দরপত্রের সাথে ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থবছরের ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ২০১০-২০১১ কর বর্ষের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (কোম্পানীর ক্ষেত্রে তার সর্বশেষ আর্থিক বছরের পরিশোধিত আয়কর সনদপত্র), ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র (১০ ডিজিটের), ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট (সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিথ হতে), প্রকৃত এজেন্ট/ডিলার/সরবরাহকারী কর্তৃক অথরাইজেশন সনদপত্র (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে আমদানি লাইসেন্স), আরিজিন্যাল ক্যাটালগ/ব্রশিয়ার, সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের ক্ষেত্রে কমপক্ষে ০২(দুই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ছাড়াও দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লিখিত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী এক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য হবে।
b.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	8	৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মাত্র (ফেরতযোগ্য নয়)।
ð.	Tender Security G Tender Validity Period	8	Tender Security (ফেরতযোগ্য) প্যাকেজ নং ১৯ লট-১: ৫৬০০০/- (ছাপান্ন হাজার) টাকা। টেভার ভ্যালিডিটি পিরিয়ভ দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন থেকে ৬০(ষাট) দিন।
٥٥.	দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	00	সহকারী সচিব (হিসাব শাখা-১) (দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩), জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
33.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	99	১৩ জানুয়ারি, ২০১১ তারিখ সকাল ১০-০০টা হতে ৩০ জানুয়ারি, ২০১১ তারিখ অপরাহ্ন ৪-০০ট পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে।
۵۹.	দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	*	দাখিল: ৩১ জানুয়ারি, ২০১১ তারিখ সকাল ৯- ০০টা হতে ১২-০০টা পর্যস্ত। খোলা: ৩১ জানুয়ারি, ২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ১২- ১০টায়। স্থানঃ উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয়, কম্ম নং ৭৪১, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল-৭, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।
٥٥.	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	90	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল টেভার বাতিলের ক্ষমত সংরক্ষণ করেন।
			Law arm Late Arabid Marchael

21	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি বাংলাদেশ ওয়েব সাইটে পাওয়া যাবে।	জাতীয়	সংসদ	সচিবালয়ের	www.parliament.gov.bd
				মুহাশ	যদ শাহাদাত হোসাইন
66				সি	নিয়র সহকারী সচিব
জিডি-:	264				ফানঃ ৯১২৫৩৮৯

মুহাম্মদ শাহাদাত হোসাইন, সিনিয়র সহকারী

সচিব, প্রশাসন শাখা, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়,

শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭, ফোনঃ ৯১২৫৩৮৯

টেভার আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার

নাম, পদবী, ঠিকানা ও ফোন

খুলনা পানি সরবরাহ ও পয়ঃনিষ্কাশন কর্তৃপক্ষ ১০৬২/১ক, খান এ সবুর রোড, খুলনা

ঃ স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায়

			মন্ত্রণালয়, স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ।
٧.	সংস্থার নাম	8	খুলনা ওয়াসা, খুলনা।
o .	ভাড়াকারী সংস্থার নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	খুলনা ওয়াসা, ১০৬২/১ক, খান এ সবুর রোড, খুলনা।
8.	যে কাজের দরপত্র	8	খুলনা ওয়াসার দাগুরিক কাজে গাড়ি ভাড়া।
œ.	দরপত্র নং	8	খুঃ ওয়াসা/১০-১১/১০২১(২৫)।
b .	তারিখ	8	०८/०১/२०১১ই१।
٩.	বাজেট ও টাকার উৎস	8	রাজস্ব ২০১০-১১।
br.	দরপত্র পদ্ধতি	8	খোলা দরপত্র (OTM)।
à .	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	8	২৫/০১/২০১১ইং (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)।
٥٥.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ	8	২৬/০১/২০১১ইং (বেলা ১.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত)।
22.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	8	২৬/০১/২০১১ইং (বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকা)

দরপত্র বিক্রয় ও গ্রহণকারী দগুরের

নাম ও ঠিকানা

ক) দরপত্র বিক্রয়

খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ

কিভাবে মূল্য পরিশোধ করা হবে

দরপত্রের সাথে যে সকল

সংযুক্ত করতে হবে

18.

36.

39. 36.

	সচিব, খুলনা ওয়াসা।
21	অন্যান্য অফিসঃ
	ক) বিভাগীয় কমিশনার, খুলন
	বিভাগ, খুলনা।
	খ) জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়
	খুলনা।
	গ) পুলিশ কমিশনারের
	কার্যালয়, খুলনা মেট্রোপলিটন
	পুলিশ, খুলনা।
	ঘ) হিসাব বিভাগ, খুলনা সিটি
	কর্পোরেশন।
	ঙ) জনস্বাস্থ্য প্রকৌশল
	6

		আধদগুর, খুলনা।
17	21	খুলনা ওয়াসা অফিসঃ
		সচিব, খুলনা ওয়াসা।
	21	অন্যান্য অফিসঃ
		ক) বিভাগীয় কমিশনার, খুল
		বিভাগ, খুলনা।
		খ) জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়
		थूलना ।
		গ) পুলিশ কমিশনারের
		কার্যালয়, খুলনা মেট্রোপলিটন
		পুলিশ, খুলনা।
		ঘ) প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা,
		খুলনা সিটি কর্পোরেশন।
		৬) জনস্বাস্থ্য প্রকৌশল
		অধিদপ্তর, খুলনা।
Š.	খুলনা	ওয়াসা কর্তৃক চেকের মাধ্যমে।

খুলনা ওয়াসা অফিসঃ

	10007	
কাগজপত্ৰ	8	১। সিডিউল ক্রয়ের রশিদ।
		২। গাড়ির মালিকানা/ইনভয়েস সনদ ও
		রেজিস্ট্রেশন সংক্রান্ত কাগজপত্রের
		সত্যায়িত কপি।
		৩। গাড়ি চালকের বৈধ ডাইভিং

	লাইসেন্স এর সত্যায়িত কপি।
	৪। সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যবসায়ে অভিজ্ঞতার
	সনদপত্র।
	৫। দরদাতা ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের
	হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ব্যাংক
	সলভেন্সি, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন/টিআইএন সন্দ
	ইত্যাদি সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি।
8	সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসহ নিজস্ব

দিতে হবে।

দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	8	সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসহ নিজস্ব গাড়ি পার্কিং এর স্থান ও আর্থিক
জামানত	8	যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন হতে হবে। ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, খুলনা ওয়াসার
		অনুকূলে যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে ১৮,০০০/- (আঠার হাজার) টাকার পে-

অন্যান্য তথ্যাদি	# কোন ঠিকাদার এ্যস্টিমেট মূলে ৫% এর উধের্ব অথবা ৫% এর বি দর দাখিল করলে দরদাতার টেভা সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। # একই কাজে একাধিক ঠিকাদার/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান একই সর্বনিম্ন দর দাখিল করলে লটারীর মাধ্যমে একক ঠিকাদার নির্বাচন ব	नेद त रे
	হবে।	

79.	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	8	সাচব, খুলনা ওয়াসা।
# দরপর	র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী	8	সচিব, খুলনা ওয়াসা।
# দরপত্র	অহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার টেলিফোন নং	8	০৪১-৮১০ ১০৬ (অফিস)।
# নিমুস্ব	াক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে অফিস চলাকালীন স	ময় যে	কোন তথ্যের জন্য যোগাযোগ করা যে
পারে।			
			अहित

ক্য	ন্টন	মেন্ট	বোর্ড

ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

100		0
দরপত্র	বিজ	াপ্ত
13 14	1700	10

	717011		171 - 161 - 611 - 171 - 161 - 1
1	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের স্বত্বাধিকারীর নাম	0	ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট।
E	ক্রয়কারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের জেলার নাম	8	ঢাকা
	আহ্বানকৃত কাজের ধরণ	8	হাসপাতাল ইক্যুইপমেন্ট, ইনস্ট্রুমেন্ট এবং ল্যাবরেটরী ইক্যুইপ
	দ্বপূর্ব আহ্বানের সূত্র	0	নং-ঢাকাবো/ই/১৫-এ/৫/ তাং-

সেনানিবাস

ঃ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট

টেন্ডার প্যাকেজ নম্বর 8 07 তারিখ সময়

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ 8 08/05/2022 দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ 8 06/02/2022 তারিখ

দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও ১২-০০ ঘটিকা 8 09/02/2033 ১২-৩০ ঘটিকা 8 09/02/2033 দরপত্র খোলার সময়

ঃ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট দরপত্র বিক্রির স্থান (প্রধান) ঃ (১) সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা দরপত্র বিক্রির অন্যান্য স্থান সেনানিবাস।

(২) স্টেশন সদর দপ্তর, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস। अगुग्नेन्द्रमण्डे त्वार्ज, जाका क्यान्डेन्द्रमण्डे ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট

সাইটের

ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড ও অন্যান্য সংস্থার তালিকাভুক্ত ১ম শ্রেণীর দরদাতার যোগ্যতা 196 ঃ ১। দরপত্রের আবেদনের সাথে নিমুবর্ণিত ডকুমেন্টগুলির সত্যায়িত দরদাতার প্রতি বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

ফটোকপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। (ক) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন; (খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (TIN নম্বরসহ);

(গ) ট্রেড লাইসেন্স; (ঘ) ঠিকাদারী তালিকাভুক্তির হালনাগাদ নবায়নের কপি।

ঠিকানা (ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/ (অফেরতযোগ্য) নং সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা পে-অর্ডার)/ ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি (সপ্তাহ/দিন) সিরাজ খালেদা মেমোরিয়াল ক্যান্টনমেন্ট জেনারেল হাসপাতালেরঃ হাসপাতাল ইক্যুইপমেন্ট, ১০,০০০/- টাকা OTM (7) ১২০ (একশত 00,00,000/-বিশ) দিন ইনস্ট্রমেন্ট সেনানিবাস টাকা

আর্নেস্টমানি

দরপত্রের মূল্য

ল্যাবরেটরী ইক্যুইপমেন্ট ক্রয়কারী সংস্থার বিস্তারিত তথ্যাদিঃ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম মোঃ নাজমুছ সাদাত সেলিম ক্যান্টনমেন্ট একজিকিউটিভ অফিসার দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট। 221

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর কন্ট্রাক্ট নম্বর 5968866 I কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করে। মোঃ নাজমুছ সাদাত সেলিম

ক্যান্টনমেন্ট একজিকিউটিভ অফিসার জিডি-৮৪ ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট



কাজের বিবরণ

বিবরণ

186

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-3, 4, 5, 6 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000 Bangladesh

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানী

পদ্ধতি

কাজ

Invitation for International Tenders

01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.
02.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).
03.	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).
04.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
05.	Invitation for	Construction of 20" (508mm) OD High Pressure Gas Pipeline under Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method across Karotoa River at Nalka, Sirajganj including connecting pipelines and valve stations at both banks of the river on EPC basis.
06.	Invitation Ref. No.	GTCL/OP/RC-HDD/001
07.	Date	January 09, 2011.
KEYI	NFORMATION	
08.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (ICT) Single stage: One envelope.
FUND	ING INFORMATION	
09.	Source of fund	GTCL's own fund.
10.	Tender package No.	Single.
		Date
11.	Tender publication date	January 09, 2011.
12.	Tender selling start date	Date: 12-01-2011 During normal office hours.
13.	Tender selling last date	Date: 23-02-2011 During normal office hours.
		Date
14.	Tender closing date & time	Date: 24-02-2011 Time: 12:00 (BST).
15	Tender opening date & time	Date: 24-02-2011 Time: 12:15 (BST)

l ender opening date & time Date: 24-02-2011 Time: 12:15 (BST). Pay and Bill Department Name & address of the office Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Selling tender document Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-4 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Receiving of tenders Committee Room Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-3 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Opening of tenders Committee Room Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-3 71-72, Old Elephant Road

Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Date: 15 (fifteen) days before tender submission dead line. Time: 11:00 hrs (BST).

Place: Board Room

71-72, Old Elephant Road

Place, date & time of pre-

Procurement Regulation-2008".

tender meeting

19.

সনদ

Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-6

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER ction of

20.	Eligibility of tenderer	The tenderer should have proven experience of construction of at least one 20" (508mm) OD or higher diameter High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline including at least 200 meter wide river crossing of 20" (508mm) OD or higher diameter by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method during last 5 (five) years as on the date of tender opening.
21.	Brief description of good	s, Engineering, material supply, construction of pipeline with river

22.	works, services Price of tender document		EPC basis.	crossing by HDD method, testing & commissioning thereof on EPC basis. Tk. 10,000.00 (ten thousand) or US \$150.00 only.		
23.	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tend er security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in weeks/months/ days	
	01	Single	Karotoa River at Nalka, Sirajganj, Bangladesh	Tk. 42,00,000.00 (forty-two lac) or US \$60,000.00 (sixty thousand)	150 (one hundred fifty) days	

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
24.	Name of official inviting tender	Engr. S. Faheem.		
25.	Designation of official inviting tender	Director (Operation).		
26.	Address of official inviting tender	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) Red-Crescent Borak Tower, Level-5 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.		

		71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
27.	Contact details of official inviting	Tel. No: 880-02-9362500
	tender	Fax No: 880-02-8311277 e-mail: operation_gtcl@yahoo.com
00	OTOL	

GTCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. All activities in connection with the said procurement works will be guided as per "The Public

GTPR-40/10-11 খুলনা ওয়াসা GD-101

জিডি-১২৬

য়তে

ফোনঃ ০৪১-৮১০ ১০৬

অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট এর মাধ্যমে জমা

দরপত্রের মূল্য ৬০০/- (ছয়শত) টাকা

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের

ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।